PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2914294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL MICHAEL RASK GASSOWAY	06/03/2014
GREGORY KIM JUSTICE	06/04/2014
MOHAMMAD SAKERI	06/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14292447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341588.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADIMIR A. KOZYREV
SIGNATURE:	/Vladimir A. Kozyrev/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=341588.01 Executed Assignments#page1.tif

source=341588.01 Executed Assignments#page2.tif

source=341588.01 Executed Assignments#page3.tif

source=341588.01 Executed Assignments#page4.tif

502867697 REEL: 033180 FRAME: 0443

PATFNT

source=341588.01 Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=341588.01 Executed Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033180 FRAME: 0444

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341588.01

original joint	t inventor of subje lication entitled	ect matter ("INVENTION")	m the original inventor or an disclosed and/or claimed in a SENSOR PILLOW ASSEMBLY"
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No.	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lawosoft Corporation, One Microsoft Corporation, One Micr	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given the following Office his APPLICATION's
	was filed on May	30, 2014 and was given April 1995 and was give	
successors a entire and e INVENTION therefrom, s	and assigns ("ASSIG exclusive rights, ti and the APPLICAT uch as continuing	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including TION (and all other appl	n, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the general the the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United TON DERIVATIVES"));
		•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
		he Application No., filin TION DERIVATIVES after th	g date, and Office into the
	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Gabriel Michael Rask Gassoway

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Gregory Kim Justice</u> ("A inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>OPTICAL P</u> which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One Mi 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPReses (filed on by) tling date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given the following Office his APPLICATION's
⊠ was filed on <u>May 3</u> 14/292,447 by th "	30, 2014 and was given Ape following Office 	oplication No
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, till INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	CNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including TON (and all other appl applications, in whole or	g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United
		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	• •	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 341588.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

न्मार्खेणtor's Signature

Gregory Kim Justice

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

4 2014

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341588.01

inventor of	<u>ammad Sakeri</u> ("A! subject matter (ntitled " <u>OPTICAL P</u>	"INVENTION") dis	closed and/	or claimed ir	n a paten
	will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No. Application No., fi	representatives, cosoft Corporation 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGeses (filed on	of the Law and the	id Corporate Afsoft Way, Redm NTATIVES), to in and g following O	ffairs ond, nsert given Office
	was filed on <u>May 1</u> 14/292,447 by th			tation No	
successors a entire and e INVENTION therefrom, s States, its te	soft Corporation, and assigns ("ASSIGN ("ASSIGN) ("ASSIG	GNEE"), is entitled tle and interest, FION (and all ot applications, in v reign countries ("A	I to, and is of including the her application whole or in paper of the here of the here of the here. The here of t	desirous of acc e right of prio ions and pater part, in and for I DERIVATIVES")	quiring, the ority, in the nts derived the United);
REPRESENTA	NOR hereby TIVES to insert t	he Application 1	vo., filing d	ate, and Offic	
Application I	ole for any APPLICA No.	Filing Date		are known; fice	

Page 1 of 2

:	3
!	1
į.	1
t control of the cont	;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mohent skyli	6/3/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mohammad Sakeri	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

RECORDED: 06/25/2014